>>>>2>>>2>>>>>>>>>>,>>>>>>>>>

1976
1978
1979
1981
1985
1990
1992
1997
1999
2001
2001
2001
2002
2002
2003
2005
2007
2007
2008
2009
2009
2011
2011
2011
2014
2017
2018

LIST OF MEMBERS 2018/9

Bro. Campbell W. Ferguson
W.Bro. Michael C. Davi®,A.G.St.B
W.Bro. John Leitchp.P.G.S.W.

Bro. S.B. (John) Wigmore
W.Bro. Peter D. Lloyd.G.J.D.
W.Bro. Rev. Stephen M. CousiR®.G.J.W,
W.Bro. Alan W. BecketP.P.G.M.O.
W.Bro. Anthony E. ChampioR,P.G.M.O.
W.Bro. Brian J. CoolR.Prov.G.Swd.B.
W.Bro. John A. Rowe, P.P.G.J.W.
W.Bro. Donald A. Co®.P.G.S.O.
W.Bro. Robin E. (Rob) Ragge®tProv.G.J.D.
W.Bro. Brian S. WillmotR.P,G.S.D.
W.Bro. David W.J. Key®,.P.G.S.D
W.Bro. Richard J.T. Wood

Bro. Trevor V. Raymond

Bro. A. Howard West

Bro. Matthew I.E. Coward

Bro. Richard J. Larner

Bro. Philip G. Jackson

Bro. Philip M. Tranter

Bro. Graham A. Bliss

Bro. Robert J. Edmonds

Bro. David A. Edmonds

Bro. Stephen G. Clark

Bro. Patrick O’'N Brown

Bro. Marc Huws

HONORARY MEMBERS

W.M.
W.M.

W.M.
W.M.
W.M.
W.M.
W.M.
W.M.
W.M.
W.M.
W.M.
W.M.
W.M.
W.M.
W.M.

1990
1991, 2003

1993, 2000
2000
1999
2005
2008
2007
2009
2010, 2015
2010
2014, 2015
2016
2017
2018

R.W.Bro. Peter J Sands, Past Provincial Grand Master
R.W. Bro. Alan F. Brunning, Past Provincial Grand Master

W.Bro. Kenneth C. Harvey.G.S.D

Provincial Grand Lodge of Mark Master Masons of Berkshire.
Visit the Provincial website —www.berksmark.org.uk
Grand Patron: Mark Benevolent Fund

OLD RECTORY LODGE
of Mark Master Masons N° 1398

Telephone: 354 Hemdean Road
0118 947 5126 Caversham
READING
E-Mail: RG4 7QL
don.cox@freeuk.com October 2018

W.Bro. A. Howard West
Wor shipful Master

Dear Sir & Brother,

| am directed by the Worshipful Master to call a Regular
Meeting of the Lodge to be held at the Masonic Centre, Henley
Road, Caversham, Reading RG4 5DL (at the rear of the ‘Travellers
Rest’) onThursday 1st November 2018 at 6p.m.at which your
attendance is requested.

Yours sincerely & fraternally,

Donald A. CoxP.P.G.S.O.
Secretary



W.Bro.
W.Bro.
Bro.
Bro.
Bro.
Bro.

OFFICERS 2018/9

Howard West
Trevor Raymond
Matthew Coward
Richard Larner
Phillip Jackson
Graham Bliss

Worshipful Master
IPM

Senior Warden

Junior Warden

Master Overseer

Senior Overseer

AGENDA

To Open the Lodge.

To Receive the Provincial Grand Master and the Provincial
Team.

To Confirm the Minutes of the last Regular Meeting,

Bro. Robert Edmonds Junior Overseer previously circulated.
W.Bro. Rev. Stephen Cousir/sp.G.J.W. Chaplain

Bro. David Edmonds Treasurer To present a Grand Lodge Certificate to Bro. Marc Huws.
W.Bro. Brian Willmott,P.P.G.S.D. Registrar of Marks
W.Bro. Donald Coxp.p.G.S.O. Secretary To Demonstrate the Ceremony of Advancement.
W.Bro. Brian CoOkP.Pr.G.Swd 8. D.C. To elect by ballot (a) a Master for the coming ye#&re.
W.Bro. John Leitchp.P.G.S.W Almoner Matthew C d has b inated db)aT
W.Bro. Anthony Champiorg.p.G.M.0. Charity Steward atthew Coward has been nominated, and (b) a Treasurer

Bro.

Stephen Clark

Senior Deacon

W.Bro. David Keys has been nominated. These Brethren will
be declared elected if no other nominations are received and

Bro. Patrick Brown Junior Deacon
W.Bro. John Rowep.p.G.J.W Asst. Sec. and no one requests a formal ballot.
W.Bro. Alan Beckettp.P.G.M.O. A.D.C.
W.Bro. David Keysp.p.G.S.D. .G. To collect Alms.
W.Bro. Richard Wood Tyler

The Risings, including reports from the Almoner, Charity
Steward and BeMBA Representative.

To Close the Lodge.

NOTICES The rehearsal for this meeting will be on
1. The cost of the meal for this meeting is £22-00 (excluding wine) Thursday 25th October at 7-30p.m.
2. All meals ordered must be paid for.
3. A meal cannot be provided unless ordered/i@Nday 22" October. The next Lodge meeting will be on
4. Any cases of sickness known to any Brother should be notified to the Thursday 7th February 2019 (Installation),
Almoner as soon as possible. (rehearsal Thursday 31st January 2019).
5. Lodge Subscriptions (E60) become due on 1st. January each year, and

New and Joining Members are needed and will be very welcome.
Please contact the Secretary for more information.

should be paid to the Treasurer, Bro. David Edmoasigarly as
possible, please.

The Treasurer will be very pleased to receive your subscriptions and
dining fees.



