LIST OF MEMBERS 2018/9

A 1976	Bro. Campbell W. Ferguson	
A 1978	W.Bro. Michael C. Davis, P,A.G.St.B	W.M. 1990
A 1979	W.Bro. John Leitch, P.P.G.S.W.	W.M. 1991, 2003
A 1981	Bro. S.B. (John) Wigmore	
A 1985	W.Bro. Peter D. Lloyd, P.G.J.D.	W.M. 1993, 2000
A 1990	W.Bro. Rev. Stephen M. Cousins, P.P.G.J.W,	W.M. 2000
A 1992	W.Bro. Alan W. Beckett, P.P.G.M.O.	W.M. 1999
A 1997	W.Bro. Anthony E. Champion, P.P.G.M.O.	W.M. 2005
A 1999	W.Bro. Brian J. Cook, P.Prov.G.Swd.B.	W.M. 2008
J 2001	W.Bro. John A. Rowe, P.P.G.J.W.	W.M. 2007
A 2001	W.Bro. Donald A. Cox, P.P.G.S.O.	W.M. 2009
A 2001	W.Bro. Robin E. (Rob) Raggett, P.Prov.G.J.D.	W.M. 2010, 2015
A 2002	W.Bro. Brian S. Willmott, P.P,G.S.D.	W.M. 2010
A 2002	W.Bro. David W.J. Keys, P.P.G.S.D.	W.M. 2014, 2015
A 2003	W.Bro. Richard J.T. Wood	W.M. 2016
A 2005	and the second s	W.M. 2017
A 2007	Bro. A. Howard West	W.M. 2018
A 2007	Bro. Matthew I.E. Coward	
A 2008	Bro. Richard J. Larner	
A 2009	Bro. Philip G. Jackson	
A 2009	Bro. Philip M. Tranter	
A 2011	Bro. Graham A. Bliss	
A 2011	Bro. Robert J. Edmonds	
A 2011	Bro. David A. Edmonds	
A 2014	Bro. Stephen G. Clark	
A 2017	Bro. Patrick O'N Brown	
A 2018	Bro. Marc Huws	

HONORARY MEMBERS

R.W.Bro. Peter J Sands, Past Provincial Grand Master R.W. Bro. Alan F. Brunning, Past Provincial Grand Master W.Bro. Kenneth C. Harvey, P.G.S.D.

Provincial Grand Lodge of Mark Master Masons of Berkshire. Visit the Provincial website — www.berksmark.org.uk Grand Patron: Mark Benevolent Fund



OLD RECTORY LODGE

of Mark Master Masons Nº 1398

Telephone: 0118 947 5126

E-Mail: don.cox@freeuk.com



354 Hemdean Road Caversham READING RG4 7QL October 2018

W.Bro. A. Howard West

Worshipful Master

Dear Sir & Brother,

I am directed by the Worshipful Master to call a Regular Meeting of the Lodge to be held at the Masonic Centre, Henley Road, Caversham, Reading RG4 5DL (at the rear of the 'Travellers Rest') on **Thursday 1**st **November 2018 at 6p.m.**, at which your attendance is requested.

Yours sincerely & fraternally,

Donald A. Cox P.P.G.S.O. *Secretary*

OFFICERS 2018/9

W.Bro. Howard West	Worshipful Master
W.Bro. Trevor Raymond	IPM
Bro. Matthew Coward	Senior Warden
Bro. Richard Larner	Junior Warden
Bro. Phillip Jackson	Master Overseer
Bro. Graham Bliss	Senior Overseer
Bro. Robert Edmonds	Junior Overseer
W. Bro. Rev. Stephen Cousins, P.P.G.J.W.	Chaplain
Bro. David Edmonds	Treasurer
W. Bro. Brian Willmott, P.P.G.S.D.	Registrar of Marks
W. Bro. Donald Cox, P.P.G.S.O.	Secretary
W. Bro. Brian Cook, P.Pr.G.Swd.B.	D.C.
W. Bro. John Leitch, P.P.G.S.W	Almoner
W. Bro. Anthony Champion, P.P.G.M.O.	Charity Steward
Bro. Stephen Clark	Senior Deacon
Bro. Patrick Brown	Junior Deacon
W. Bro. John Rowe, P.P.G.J.W	Asst. Sec.
W. Bro. Alan Beckett, P.P.G.M.O.	A.D.C.
W. Bro. David Keys, P.P.G.S.D.	I.G.
W.Bro. Richard Wood	Tyler

NOTICES

- 1. The cost of the meal for this meeting is £22.00 (excluding wine)
- 2. All meals ordered must be paid for.
- 3. A meal cannot be provided unless ordered by MONday 22nd October.
- 4. Any cases of sickness known to any Brother should be notified to the Almoner as soon as possible.
- 5. Lodge Subscriptions (£60) become due on 1st. January each year, and should be paid to the Treasurer, Bro. David Edmonds, <u>as early as possible</u>, please.

AGENDA

- 1. To Open the Lodge.
- 2. To Receive the Provincial Grand Master and the Provincial Team.
- 3. To Confirm the Minutes of the last Regular Meeting, previously circulated.
- 4. To present a Grand Lodge Certificate to Bro. Marc Huws.
- 4. To Demonstrate the Ceremony of Advancement.
- 5. To elect by ballot (a) a Master for the coming year Bro.
 Matthew Coward has been nominated, and (b) a Treasurer W.Bro. David Keys has been nominated. These Brethren will
 be declared elected if no other nominations are received and
 and no one requests a formal ballot.
- 6. To collect Alms.
- 7. The Risings, including reports from the Almoner, Charity Steward and BeMBA Representative.
- 8. To Close the Lodge.

The rehearsal for this meeting will be on **Thursday 25th October at 7·30p.m.**

The next Lodge meeting will be on **Thursday 7th February 2019 (Installation),** (rehearsal Thursday 31st January 2019).

New and Joining Members are needed and will be very welcome. Please contact the Secretary for more information.

The Treasurer will be very pleased to receive your subscriptions and dining fees.